
No. Zone Exhibitor Title of exhibit/poster Email Website Twitter Instagram

1 foyer James Common

Natural History Society of 

Northumbria james.common@newcastle.ac.uk nhsn.org.uk/ @NENature

2 foyer Steve Gater

Darlington & Teesdale 

Naturalists' Field Club - 

plants and more sgater101@me.com dtnfc.org/

3 books Paul O'Hara Summerfield Books summerfieldbooks@gmail.com

summerfieldbooks.

com/

4 books Chris Metherell Plants of Holy Island chris@metherell.org.uk natureguides.com eyebrightchris

5 books Ros Bennett Tree-spotting rosbenbot@gmail.com nells.art/

6 books

Micheline Sheehy 

Skeffington

Gender equality in 

academia & in BSBI michelinesheehy@gmail.com

michelinesthreecon

ditions.wordpress.c

om/ @MichelineShSk

7 books John Warren

Frustrating Flowers & 

Puzzling Plants johnmwarren@hotmail.co.uk

pelagicpublishing.c

om/products/frustr

ating-flowers-and-

puzzling-plants @John_in_Aber

8 BSBI Jonathan Shanklin BSBI Field Meetings 2024 fieldmeetings@bsbi.org

bsbi.org/field-

meetings-and-

indoor-events @BSBIbotany bsbibotany

9 BSBI Steve Gater BSBI in Europe sgater101@me.com

bsbi.org/federation-

of-european-

botanical-societies

10 BSBI Louise Marsh How BSBI can help you enquiries@bsbi.org bsbi.org/ @BSBIbotany bsbibotany

11 BSBI Chantal Helm Identiplant identiplant@bsbi.org

identiplant.bsbi.org

/ @BSBIbotany bsbibotany

12 BSBI Louise Marsh BSBI grants training@bsbi.org bsbi.org/grants @BSBIbotany bsbibotany



13 BSBI Chantal Helm

Field Identification Skills 

Certificates fisc@bsbi.org bsbi.org/field-skills @BSBIbotany bsbibotany

14 BSBI Louise Marsh New Year Plant Hunt nyplanthunt@bsbi.org

bsbi.org/new-year-

plant-hunt @BSBIbotany bsbibotany

15 (BSBI) Rachel Murphy

National Plant Monitoring 

Scheme Rachel.Murphy@plantlife.org.uk npms.org.uk

16 BSBI Elizabeth Kungu BSBI Handbooks liz.kungu@bsbi.org

bsbi.org/bsbi-

handbooks

17 BSBI Sarah Woods

BSBI Photographic 

Competition Exhibition commsteam@bsbi.org

bsbi.org/bsbi-

photographic-

competition

18 BSBI

Sarah Woods & 

Kevin Walker BSBI Plant Atlas 2020 enquiries@bsbi.org plantatlas2020.org/ @BSBIbotany bsbibotany

19 posters William Simpson

The Tangled Bank at St 

Andrews Botanic Garden: 

a window into temperate 

grassland dynamics info@standrewsbotanic.org

standrewsbotanic.o

rg/

standrewsbota

nicgarden

20 posters Christopher Dixon

Maybud Campbell's 

expeditions to the Outer 

Hebrides (1936-1948)

chris.dixon@nhm.ac.uk

21 posters Jennifer Ball

Comparing Biodiversity on 

Green Roofing and 

Adjacent Habitats in 

London

JENNIFER.BALL@stu.mmu.ac.uk

22 posters Innes Manders

Mapping Potential 

Mountain Woodland 

Vegetation in the 

Western Highlands 

through a Study of 

Western Norway

im206@st-andrews.ac.uk

23 posters Elizabeth Kungu Urban Flora of Scotland e.kungu@rbge.org.uk

botanical-society-

scotland.org.uk/ @BotSocScot



24 posters Jonathan Mitchley

Botanical University 

Challenge: Past, Present 

and Future j.mitchley@reading.ac.uk

botanicaluniversity

challenge.co.uk/ @BUCBotany

botanicalunich

allenge/

25 posters Falgunee Sarker

Survey of Antennaria 

dioica, a Teesdale flora falsarker1@gmail.com
teesdalespecialflor

a.uk/utbg-1

26 posters Monica Frisch Polypody in Hayley Wood mfrisch@phonecoop.coop

27 posters Oliver Spacey

Festive citizen science: a 

new app to record 

European mistletoe 

abundance oliver.spacey@biology.ox.ac.uk arcg.is/1vnbru0

28 posters Barry Jobson

Petty Whin & Dyer's 

Greenweed barry_jobson@hotmail.co.uk

29 posters

Jane Turner and 

Josh Styles

Sand dune 

redevelopment at 

Hoylake after >100-year 

absence

joshuaL95@live.co.uk

@joshual951

30 interactive

Matt Berry and 

Alice Hunter

Greenwings Wildlife 

Holidays matt@greenwings.co.uk

www.greewnings.c

o @Greenwings

greenwingswild

lifetravel

31 interactive Richard Mabbutt The Basal Project richard.mabbutt55@gmail.com

basalproject.org.uk

/index.php

33

table 

displays Nichola Hawkins Wild Flower Society nichola.hawkins@gmail.com

thewildflowersocie

ty.org.uk/

34

table 

displays

Rebecca Farley-

Brown Field Studies Council

r.farley-brown@field-studies-

council.org

field-studies-

council.org/ @FieldStudiesC

35

table 

displays Brian Laney

Big Wildflower Seed 

Giveaway
brian.laney@gmail.com

@BrianLaney2

36

table 

displays Alaa Alsaqer

The beauty of colourful 

flowers and diversity of 

cultures

alaa.f.alsaqer@outlook.sa



38

table 

displays Paul Stevens

Environmental Records 

Information Centre (ERIC 

NE)
paul.stevens@twmuseums.org.uk






























































